
Tuesday 8th April 2025 

 Website: www.stvincentsprimary.org                                   Tel: 01925 726544 

To love, serve and learn as Jesus shows us 

 Tuesday 22nd April: Children return to school  

 Tuesday 22nd April: Earth Day. The children are to wear 

Green and/or Blue (Own Clothes).  

 Tuesday 22nd April: The Primary Arts Network Exhibition 

ends 

 Thursday 24th April: 6:00pm First Holy Communion 

session at Church for Year 4 children  

 Friday 25th April: Year 3/4 Swimming to commence  

 Tuesday 29th April: 2:00 Year 5 Class Mass in School. 

Parents invited to attend 

 Saturday 3rd May: 9:30 Year 4 First Holy Communion at 

Church  

 Wednesday 7th May—Friday 9th May: Year 3/4 High 

Adventure Residential  

 Monday 12th May: Year 6 Assessment Week  

 Wednesday 14th May: 2:00 Nursery and Reception Class 

Mass. Parents invited to attend 

 Monday 19th May—Wednesday 21st May: Year 6 

Condover Hall Residential 

 Friday 23rd May: 9:00 Sports Day. Parents invited 

 Friday 23rd May—Children finish for the half term 

 Monday 9th June—Children return to school 

 W/C Monday 9th June—Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 

 Monday 9th June—Year 4 Multiplication Check 

 Wednesday 11th June—2:00. Year 1/2 Class Mass. Parents 

invited to attend.   

 Friday 13th June: 2:30. Year 5 Father ’s Day Assembly. 

Parents invited to attend.  

 Friday 27th June: 9:00. St Peter and St Paul Mass. Year 4 

children to wear Communion clothes.   

 Wednesday 9th July: 2:00 Year 3/4 Class Mass. Parents 

are invited to attend.  

 Friday 11th July: 4:00 till late. V-Fest (More info to follow)  

 Wednesday 16th July: Year 6 play (More info to follow)  

 Friday 18th July: Thanksgiving Mass at school (More to 

follow) 

 Wednesday 23rd July: Leavers Assembly  

 Wednesday 23rd July: Finish for the Summer Holidays  

PE DAYS - SUMMER TERM 
Below are the PE days for each class.  Children 

should wear their PE kit to school on these 
days : 

 

Early Years: Wednesday 

Year 1/2: Wednesday and Thursday 

Year 3/4: Tuesday 

Year 5: Tuesday and Thursday 

Year 6: Wednesday and Friday 
 

*Year 3/4 swimming is a Friday, children should wear their 
school uniform and bring their swimming kit in a bag to 

change into. 

OUT OF SCHOOL 

ACHIEVEMENTS 

Bella was awarded 

trainer of the week 

again at football. 

Well done Bella!  

Sienna played 

her first game of 

football at the 

weekend for 

Whittle Hall Sap-

phires. The team 

won 4-1. Sienna 

scored a goal 

and was awarded 

coaches player of 

the match! Well 

done Sienna. 


